
  

 Media Contact: Greg Matli ∙ 765-494-8371 
 
 P.O. Box  30239 ∙ Lansing, MI  48909-9983   
 (517) 324-5300 ∙ (855) 270-2709 FAX   ∙  www.nass.usda.gov 
 
  USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

 

United States Department of Agriculture 
National Agricultural Statistics Service 

Great Lakes Region 
 

 

 

NR-16-34 News Release June 30, 2016   
 

Indiana June 1 Grain Stocks 

 

On June 1, 2016, Indiana corn stocks totaled 301.4 million bushels, 7 percent lower than a year earlier, according to Greg 

Matli, State Statistician, of the USDA, NASS, Indiana Field Office. About 50 percent of the corn was stored on farms. The 

third quarter disappearance was 184.1 million bushels, compared with 325.5 million bushels a year earlier. Soybean stocks 

on June 1, 2016, were 58.4 million bushels. That was 11 percent higher than stocks a year earlier. The third quarter indicated 

disappearance was 62.8 million bushels, compared with 67.9 million bushels during the same period in 2015. Farm stocks 

of soybeans were 17.5 million bushels. Wheat stocks on June 1, 2016, were 20.3 million bushels, 8 percent below a year 

ago. Ninety-eight percent of all wheat stocks were in commercial storage. Fourth quarter indicated disappearance was 7.0 

million bushels, 17.7 percent of supply. 

 

U.S. corn stocks in all positions on June 1, 2016, totaled 4.72 billion bushels, up 6 percent from June 1, 2015. Of the total 

stocks, 2.47 billion bushels were stored on farms, up 9 percent from a year earlier. Off-farm stocks, 2.25 billion bushels, 

were up 3 percent from a year ago. The March - May 2016 indicated disappearance was 3.10 billion bushels, compared with 

3.30 billion bushels during the same period last year. Soybeans stored in all positions on June 1, 2016, totaled 870 million 

bushels, up 39 percent from June 1, 2015. Soybean stocks stored on farms were estimated at 281 million bushels, up 14 

percent from a year ago. Off-farm stocks, 589 million bushels, were up 55 percent from last June. Indicated disappearance 

for the March - May 2016 quarter totaled 661 million bushels, down 5 percent from the same period a year earlier. Old crop 

all wheat stored in all positions on June 1, 2016, totaled 981 million bushels, up 30 percent from a year ago. On-farm stocks 

were estimated at 197 million bushels, up 27 percent from last June. Off-farm stocks, 784 million bushels, were up 31 

percent from a year ago. The March - May 2016 indicated disappearance was 391 million bushels, up 1 percent from the 

same period a year earlier. 

 

 

 

 

 

Grain stocks, June 1, 2015-2016 

Commodity 
and 
year 

Indiana United States 

On-farm Off-farm 1 Total Total 

 1,000 bushels 1,000 bushels 1,000 bushels 1,000 bushels 

Corn 
    2015 
    2016 
Soybeans 
    2015 
    2016 
Wheat, All 
    2015 
    2016 
Oats 
    2015 
    2016 
 

 
160,000 
150,000 

 
21,500 
17,500 

 
40 

410 
 

(D) 
(D) 

 

 
163,429 
151,416 

 
31,043 
40,917 

 
22,102 
19,877 

 
77 
93 

 

 
323,429 
301,416 

 
52,543 
58,417 

 
22,142 
20,287 

 
(D) 
(D) 

 

 
4,452,988 
4,722,208 

 
627,068 
869,925 

 
752,394 
981,301 

 
53,745 
56,806 

 

 (D) Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations. 
 1 Includes stocks at mills, elevators, warehouses, terminals, and processors. 
. 


